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O:\PUBLIC09\PATPAM\CRTS\MTH03_W.RPT

361

12/17/2009

 9:01:22PM

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education



CRT School Results

Primary Mathematics

2008-09

#246 - Swift Current Academy, Swift Current
Grades: K-12
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Primary Mathematics
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#294 - St. Augustine's Elementary, Bell Island
Grades: K-6
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#303 - St. Edward's Elementary, Conception Bay South (Kellig
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2008-09

#303 - St. Edward's Elementary, Conception Bay South (Kellig
Grades: K-6
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#306 - St. George's Elementary, Conception Bay South (Manuel
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#308 - Mary Queen of the World Elementary, Mount Pearl
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Grades: K-6
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Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern

Multiple Choice

Number Operations

Number Concepts

School

vs 

Province

School

vs

 District

Mark

School

District

Province

Rubrics

Shape and Space

Written Response

Addition

Subtraction

Number Operations

Reasoning

Communication

Connections and

Representations

Problem Solving

Number Concepts

Shape and Space

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Number of Students:

 90.3

 78.5

 85.1

 94.8

 93.7

 84.4

 72.3

 80.7

 91.3

 84.2

 84.6

 91.8

 81.4

 73.5

 85.0

pp

pp

pp

pp

pp

qq

qq

pp

pp

pp

pp

pp

 96

 50.5

 54.3

 53.8

 69.0

 68.6

 72.6

 53.7

 53.8

 54.2

 77.9

 68.9

 68.3

Yes/No Items

Multiplication

 66.5

 77.7

 89.6

 63.2

 73.3

 79.2

 79.2

 64.3

 73.7

O:\PUBLIC09\PATPAM\CRTS\MTH03_W.RPT

436

12/17/2009

 9:01:22PM

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education



CRT School Results

Primary Mathematics

2008-09

#318 - Holy Family Elementary, Paradise
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#319 - Paradise Elementary, Paradise
Grades: K-6
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Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern

Number Operations Number Concepts Shape and Space

Multiple Choice

Reasoning Communication Connections and 

Representations

Problem Solving
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Primary Mathematics

2008-09

#320 - Beachy Cove Elementary, Portugal Cove - St. Philip's
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern
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#320 - Beachy Cove Elementary, Portugal Cove - St. Philip's
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern

Number Operations Number Concepts Shape and Space
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Rubric Results: Percentage of Students Performing at Level 3 and Above 2006-2009
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#320 - Beachy Cove Elementary, Portugal Cove - St. Philip's
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern

Number Operations Number Concepts Shape and Space
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Primary Mathematics

2008-09

#325 - Bishop Abraham Elementary, St. John's
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern
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#325 - Bishop Abraham Elementary, St. John's
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern

Number Operations Number Concepts Shape and Space

Multiple Choice
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Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern
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2008-09

#326 - Bishop Feild Elementary, St. John's
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern

Multiple Choice

Number Operations

Number Concepts

School

vs 

Province

School

vs

 District

Mark

School

District

Province

Rubrics

Shape and Space

Written Response

Addition

Subtraction

Number Operations

Reasoning

Communication

Connections and

Representations

Problem Solving

Number Concepts

Shape and Space

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Number of Students:

 82.1

 59.9

 74.0

 78.2

 82.4

 84.4

 72.3

 80.7

 91.3

 84.2

 84.6

 91.8

 81.4

 73.5

 85.0

qq

qq

qq

qq

qq

qq

qq

qq

qq

qq

pp

qq

 34

 29.4

 54.3

 53.8

 69.0

 68.6

 47.1

 35.3

 53.8

 54.2

 50.0

 68.9

 68.3

Yes/No Items

Multiplication

 58.0

 81.1

 74.4

 63.2

 73.3

 79.2

 79.2

 64.3

 73.7

O:\PUBLIC09\PATPAM\CRTS\MTH03_W.RPT

448

12/17/2009

 9:01:22PM

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education



CRT School Results

Primary Mathematics

2008-09

#326 - Bishop Feild Elementary, St. John's
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern

Number Operations Number Concepts Shape and Space
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Rubric Results: Percentage of Students Performing at Level 3 and Above 2006-2009

Number Operations
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Grades: K-6
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2008-09

#331 - Cowan Heights Elementary, St. John's
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern
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#331 - Cowan Heights Elementary, St. John's
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern

Number Operations Number Concepts Shape and Space

Multiple Choice

Reasoning Communication Connections and 

Representations

Problem Solving
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#334 - Larkhall Academy, St. John's
Grades: K-6
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#334 - Larkhall Academy, St. John's
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern

Number Operations Number Concepts Shape and Space

Multiple Choice

Reasoning Communication Connections and 

Representations

Problem Solving

Rubric Results: Percentage of Students Performing at Level 3 and Above 2006-2009

Number Operations

4 Year CRT (Subtest) Mark Trend 2006-2009

2006 2007 2008 2009

O:\PUBLIC09\PATPAM\CRTS\MTH03_W.RPT

455

12/17/2009

 9:01:22PM

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education



CRT School Results

Primary Mathematics

2008-09

#334 - Larkhall Academy, St. John's
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern

Number Operations Number Concepts Shape and Space

Multiple Choice

2006 2007 2008

Reasoning Communication Connections and 

Representations

Problem Solving

Difference from Provincial Mean, 2006-09

Number Operations

Difference from Provincial Mean, 2006-09

Rubric Results: Percentage of Students Performing at Level 3 and Above 2006-2009

2009

O:\PUBLIC09\PATPAM\CRTS\MTH03_W.RPT

456

12/17/2009

 9:01:22PM

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education



CRT School Results

Primary Mathematics

2008-09

#337 - Goulds Elementary, St. John's (Goulds)
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern
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#339 - Holy Cross Elementary, St. John's
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern
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#342 - MacDonald Drive Elementary, St. John's
Grades: K-6
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#345 - Mary Queen of Peace Elementary, St. John's
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern
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#345 - Mary Queen of Peace Elementary, St. John's
Grades: K-6
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2008-09

#348 - Roncalli Elementary, St. John's
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern
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#348 - Roncalli Elementary, St. John's
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#349 - St. Andrew's Elementary, St. John's
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern
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Grades: K-6
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#350 - St. John Bosco School, St. John's
Grades: K-9

District 4 - Eastern
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#350 - St. John Bosco School, St. John's
Grades: K-9
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#355 - St. Mary's Elementary, St. John's
Grades: K-6
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#356 - St. Matthews Elementary, St. John's
Grades: K-6
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#362 - St. Teresa's School/Ecole Ste-Thérèse, St. John's
Grades: K-6
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#363 - Vanier Elementary, St. John's
Grades: K-6
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#364 - Virginia Park Elementary, St. John's
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#364 - Virginia Park Elementary, St. John's
Grades: K-6
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CRT School Results

Primary Mathematics

2008-09

#366 - Topsail Elementary, Conception Bay South (Topsail)
Grades: K-4
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#366 - Topsail Elementary, Conception Bay South (Topsail)
Grades: K-4
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#366 - Topsail Elementary, Conception Bay South (Topsail)
Grades: K-4
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#367 - Holy Trinity Elementary, Torbay
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern

Multiple Choice

Number Operations

Number Concepts

School

vs 

Province

School

vs

 District

Mark

School

District

Province

Rubrics

Shape and Space

Written Response

Addition

Subtraction

Number Operations

Reasoning

Communication

Connections and

Representations

Problem Solving

Number Concepts

Shape and Space

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Province

District

School

Number of Students:

 81.2

 64.5

 77.1

 90.1

 78.5

 84.4

 72.3

 80.7

 91.3

 84.2

 84.6

 91.8

 81.4

 73.5

 85.0

qq

qq

qq

qq

qq

qq

qq

qq

qq

qq

qq

qq

 87

 34.5

 54.3

 53.8

 69.0

 68.6

 63.1

 39.3

 53.8

 54.2

 54.8

 68.9

 68.3

Yes/No Items

Multiplication

 51.7

 73.0

 78.8

 63.2

 73.3

 79.2

 79.2

 64.3

 73.7

O:\PUBLIC09\PATPAM\CRTS\MTH03_W.RPT

499

12/17/2009

 9:01:22PM

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education



CRT School Results

Primary Mathematics

2008-09

#367 - Holy Trinity Elementary, Torbay
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern

Number Operations Number Concepts Shape and Space

Multiple Choice

Reasoning Communication Connections and 

Representations

Problem Solving
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#370 - Stella Maris Academy, Trepassey
Grades: K-12
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#370 - Stella Maris Academy, Trepassey
Grades: K-12
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#370 - Stella Maris Academy, Trepassey
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#371 - Upper Gullies Elementary, Conception Bay South (Uppe
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#372 - St. Bernard's Elementary, Witless Bay
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#427 - Holy Name of Mary Academy, Lawn
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#427 - Holy Name of Mary Academy, Lawn
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#429 - Clarenville Primary School, Clarenville
Grades: K-3

District 4 - Eastern
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#429 - Clarenville Primary School, Clarenville
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#430 - St. Mark's School, King's Cove
Grades: K-12

District 4 - Eastern
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#430 - St. Mark's School, King's Cove
Grades: K-12

District 4 - Eastern
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#430 - St. Mark's School, King's Cove
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#431 - Southwest Arm Academy, Little Heart's Ease
Grades: K-12

District 4 - Eastern
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#431 - Southwest Arm Academy, Little Heart's Ease
Grades: K-12

District 4 - Eastern
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Grades: K-12
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2008-09

#433 - Tricon Elementary, Bay de Verde
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern
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#433 - Tricon Elementary, Bay de Verde
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern
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Rubric Results: Percentage of Students Performing at Level 3 and Above 2006-2009
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#433 - Tricon Elementary, Bay de Verde
Grades: K-6
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#435 - St. Anne's Academy, Dunville
Grades: K-9

District 4 - Eastern
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#435 - St. Anne's Academy, Dunville
Grades: K-9

District 4 - Eastern

Number Operations Number Concepts Shape and Space
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Rubric Results: Percentage of Students Performing at Level 3 and Above 2006-2009
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Grades: K-9
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#438 - Epiphany Elementary, Heart's Delight
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern
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#438 - Epiphany Elementary, Heart's Delight
Grades: K-6

District 4 - Eastern
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Rubric Results: Percentage of Students Performing at Level 3 and Above 2006-2009
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Grades: K-6
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#442 - Persalvic Elementary, Victoria
Grades: K-9
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#442 - Persalvic Elementary, Victoria
Grades: K-9
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#444 - Cabot Academy, Western Bay
Grades: K-9
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District 4 - Eastern

Number Operations Number Concepts Shape and Space

Multiple Choice

Reasoning Communication Connections and 

Representations

Problem Solving

Rubric Results: Percentage of Students Performing at Level 3 and Above 2006-2009

Number Operations

4 Year CRT (Subtest) Mark Trend 2006-2009

2006 2007 2008 2009

O:\PUBLIC09\PATPAM\CRTS\MTH03_W.RPT

536

12/17/2009

 9:01:22PM

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education



CRT School Results

Primary Mathematics

2008-09

#444 - Cabot Academy, Western Bay
Grades: K-9

District 4 - Eastern

Number Operations Number Concepts Shape and Space

Multiple Choice

2006 2007 2008

Reasoning Communication Connections and 

Representations

Problem Solving

Difference from Provincial Mean, 2006-09

Number Operations

Difference from Provincial Mean, 2006-09

Rubric Results: Percentage of Students Performing at Level 3 and Above 2006-2009

2009

O:\PUBLIC09\PATPAM\CRTS\MTH03_W.RPT

537

12/17/2009

 9:01:22PM

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education



CRT School Results

Primary Mathematics

2008-09

#446 - Whitbourne Elementary, Whitbourne
Grades: K-6
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#447 - Baltimore  School Complex, Ferryland
Grades: K-12
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#466 - Macpherson Elementary, St. John's
Grades: K-6
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#468 - Hazelwood Elementary, St. John's
Grades: K-6
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#473 - Cape St. Francis Elementary, Pouch Cove
Grades: K-6
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#924 - Tricentia Academy, Arnold's Cove
Grades: K-12

District 4 - Eastern
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